rooms made the difference. It seemed like another hospital; the tension and 
sense of urgency due to overcrowding was gone. 

This year has been the first one with the McConnell Wing in full operation. 
Twelve hundred (1,200) patients were admitted to Neurosurgery. Eight hundred 
and thirteen (813) operations were done. One hundred and thirty four (134) 
patients who had sustained injuries to the central nervous system were admitted 
directly or secondarily referred here. 

Toward the end of the year the demand for beds has increased. Now it is 
again necessary to put patients on the waiting list.